This District is intended to provide residential development limited to single­
family homes set individually op separate lots. 

(b) Requirements. 
(1) Lot Size. Every single-family residential building hereafter erected, moved or 

structurally altered shall provide a lot area of not less than eight thousand five 

hundred (8,500) square feet per family and no such lot shall be less than seventy-five 
(7 5) feet in width. 

(2) Setbacks. 
a. There shall be a side yard on each side of a building hereafter erected, moved or 

structurally altered. The sum of the widths of the required side yards shall be not

[...]

garden types, elevator and walk-up types, efficiency or studio types and apartment conversions in 
existing single-family dwellings, cond.omiriiums and mobile home parks, subject to other 
provisions of this Code of Ordinances. 

(b) Requirments. 
(1) Lot Size. Minimum area (in square feet)-one (1) and two (2) family: seven thousand 

two hundred (7,200); for multiple family dwellings: three thousand six hundred (3,600) 
for each dwelling unit; minimum width (in feet): seventy-five (75). 

(2) Setbacks. 
a. Minimum front yard (in feet): twenty-five (25); 
b. Minimum either side yard (in feet): fifteen (15); minimum aggregate side yard (in 

feet): thirty (30); 
c.

[...]

Petroleum products storage, processing or retail sales. 
Photography studios, including the developing of film and pictures . 
Plastics manufacturing. 
Printing, publishing or duplicating in businesses. 
Pulp an d IJCIJJC::r manuractunng. 
Residential dwelling units on lots less than eight thousand five hundred 
(8,500) feet in area. However, in any residence district, on a lot of record 
on the effective date of this Section, a single-family dwelling may be 
established regardless of the size of the lot, provided all other 
requirements of the Village ' s Zoning Ordinance are complied with .